A 3 581-40

10/089957 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 4 APR 2002

FC 102127438 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** Name and address of receiving party(ics): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leonard Horvach, Linus Yaeger, Ricky William Schemenauer Name: F.P. Bourgault Tillage Tools Ltd. Address: P.O. Box 310 St. Brieux Saskatchewan, Canada SOK 3V0 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: March 25, 2002 4. This document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date of the application is: March 25, 2002 NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ David R. Price Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue X Enclosed Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account Phone: (414) 271-6560 Deposit account number: 13-3080 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information

David R. Price (Reg. No. 31,557)

Name of Person Signing

- //www

and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS1

Attorney File 086089/9069

04/12/2002 UEDUVISE 60000013 10089957

PATENT REEL: 012990 FRAME: 0291

77078-10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Leonard HORVATH; Linus YEAGER; and Rickey William SCHEMENAUER, citizens of Canada, whose full post office addresses are Box 246, St. Brieux, Saskatchewan, Canada S0K 3V0; Box 364, St. Brieux, Saskatchewan, Canada S0K 3V0; and Box 372, St. Brieux, Saskatchewan, Canada SOK 3V0 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), respectively, have invented certain improvements in

OUICK CHANGE SWEEP RETAINER

for which an application for a patent for such invention is to be filed in the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, F.P. BOURGAULT TILLAGE TOOLS LTD., whose full post office address is P.O. Box 310, St. Brieux, Saskatchewan, S0K 3V0, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto F.P. BOURGAULT TILLAGE TOOLS LTD., the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, as fully described and claimed in the application executed by us concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said F.P. BOURGAULT TILLAGE TOOLS LTD., as the assignee for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said F.P. BOURGAULT TILLAGE TOOLS LTD., and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at

this 25 day of March

. 2002.

EXECUTED at

this 25 day of MARCH , 2002.

REEL: 012990 FRAME: 0292

Ottawa file no.

• *2* -

March 13, 2002

EXECUTED at this 25 day of MARCH

, 2002.

WITNESS

RICKLY WILLIAM SCHEMENAUER
PS.

04/02/2002 TUE 13:59 [TX/RX NO 5089] 2003

PATENT

REEL: 012990 FRAME: 0293